DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 KATIE STORKE 2023-1000728

09/22/2023 04:16 PM

Pas=3

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS & RETURN TO:

Janet E. Kent 1429 Sugar Maple Avenue Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

APN: 1220 03 212 029

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

DEED UPON DEATH

This document does not contain the personal information of any person as defined by NRS 603A.040.

JANET E. KENT as GRANTOR, hereby conveys to KATIE KENT STORKE, effective on my death, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 1429 Sugar Maple Avenue, City of Gardnerville, County of Douglass, State of Nevada, more particularly described as:

LOT 29 IN BLOCK E, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP LDA 01-047, PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT FOR ARBOR GARDENS, PHASE 3 FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLASS, STATE OF NEVADA ON NOVEMBER 19, 2004 BOOK 1104, PAGE 9523, AS DOCUMENT NO. 629883.

APN: 1220-03-212-029

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR THAT CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE,

REGARDELESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR has executed this Conveyance this

JANET E. KENT

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLASS

On the <u>33</u> day of <u>50</u> 2023 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JANET E. KENT, proven to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Deed Upon Death and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MARITZA ESPINOZA
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment recorded in Washoe County
No: 99-54805-2 - Expires: April 8, 2027

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) <u>1220-03-</u> b) c)	or Parcel Number (s 212-029	, 				
d)	Property:	_		FOR RECORDERS (OPTIONAL USE ONLY	7
a) c) e) g) i)	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other	d) 2 f) Co	ngle Fam Res. 4 Plex omm'l/Ind'I obile Home	Notes:		- - -
3. Total \	/alue/Sales Price	of Property:	<u>\$</u>			١,
Deed in	Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of p	property) <u>\$</u>			_
Transfe	r Tax Value:		\$_			_
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax [Due:	/ <u>\$</u>			4
4. If Exem	ption Claimed:	<)		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 10						
	b. Explain Reason	for Exemption:	- N	\ / /		
	DE	ED UPON DEATH	TO GRANDDA	UGHTER WITHOUT	CONSIDERATION	_
5. Partial I	nterest: Percentag	e being transfe	erred:	100%		
and NRS 37 belief, and c provided her	gned declares and ack 5.110, that the informa an be supported by do rein. Furthermore, the tax due, may result in	ation provided is ocumentation if co disallowance of	correct to the alled upon to any claimed	best of their inform substantiate the in exemption, or othe	nation and formation r determination	
Pursuant t	o NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Sel	ler shall be j	jointly and seve	rally liable for any	
additional	amount owed.	11	// -			
Signature	1622	et Cil	5 enl	Capacity_O	WNER	
Signature	e			Capacity		
		The same of the sa		/		
SELLER	(GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	<u>(GRANTEE) IN</u>	<u>IFORMATION</u>	
Duind None	(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	CTODICE	
Print Name Address:			Address	n <u>e: KATIE KENT</u>		_
City:	1429 Sugar Ma Gardnerville	JE AVE.	City:	: 1240 Lasso Gardnerville		_
State:	NV Zip:	89410	State:	NV Zip:	89410	-
1		/ /	2.2.0.			_
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REQ	UESTING RE	CORDING	ì		
76.	IF NOT THE SELLER OR BU			-		
Print Name	e:			_Escrow #		_
Address:	/					_
City:		S	tate:	Zip:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)